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Reserves Made in 1948-49 Under the Scenery Preservation Act, 1908—ctd.

Statement Showing Expenditure on Scenery Preservation for the Year
Ended 31st March, 1949

£ s. d.
Acquisition of land .. .. .. .. .. .. 9,141 3 0

administration, maintenance charges, improvements, and grants
to Scenic Boards .. ..

.. .. ..
.. 2,268 9 3

TrounsonKauri Park : Charges in connection with improvement, main-
tenance, and protection .. .. .. .. .. 1,879 11 2

£13,289 3 5

The total expenditure to date since 1904 is £289,402, including £196,009 spent on
the acquisition of land,
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Local Name.
1

Description. Area. Date of
Proclamation,

Marlborough Land District
A.

210
70

367

304

12

66

86

R. P.
3 00
2 00

0 00

0 00

0 25

0 00

0 00

Nydia Bay
Kaiuma Bay

Pelorus Bridge

Section5, Block I, Tennyson SurveyDistrict
Lot 2 ofSection 1, Block VIII, Wakamarina

Survey District
Section 7, Block V, Linkwater Survey

District
Section 2, Block V, Linkwater Survey

District
Section 20, Block IX, Wakamarina Survey

District
Section 30, Block IX, Wakamarina Survey

District
Section 68, Block IX, Wakamarina Survey

District

Nelson Land District

20/7/48
20/7/48
20/7/48
20/7/48

13/12/48
13/12/48
13/12/48

D'Urville Island

Reefton-Lewis Pass High-
way

Mokihinui

Canoe Bay

Inangahua Junction

Takaka Hill

Gowan River

Section 8b 1, Rangitoto Block, Block VII,
D'Urville Survey District

Section 1, Block III, and Section 8, Block
VII, Waitahu Survey District

Section 45, Block XI, Mokihinui Survey
District

Section 3, Block XI, French Pass Survey
District

Section 10, Block V, Inangahua Survey
District

Section 3, Block XII, Takaka Survey
District

Section 9, Block IX, and Section 7, Block
XIII, Hope Survey District

Westland Land District

457

283

90

293

160

530

180

2 20

3 04

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

30/8/48
20/7/48
20/7/48
20/7/48
20/7/48
20/7/48
20/7/48

Kaniere

Punakaiki

Reserve 1900, Block VI, Kaniere Survey
District

Reserve 1797, Block I, Punakaiki Survey
District

Canterbury Land District

32

537

0 05

0 35

5/5/48
19/6/48

Port Levy Reserve 4537, Block V, Pigeon Bay Survey
District

1 3 02 1 13/12/48
3,902 0 07
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