RESERVES MADE IN 1948-49 Under the Scenery Preservation Act, 1908-ctd.

Local Name.			Description.	Area.		Date of Proclamation.
			and the second s			
			Mareborough Land District			
Nydia Bay Kaiuma Bay	·		Section 5, Block 1, Tennyson Survey District Lot 2 of Section 1, Block VIII, Wakamarina	210	3, P. 3 ()() 2 ()()	$\frac{20/7/48}{20/7/48}$
,,			Survey District Section 7, Block V, Linkwater Survey District	367	00	20 7 48
**			Section 2, Block V, Linkwater Survey District	304	00	20 7 48
Pelorus Brid	ge		Section 20, Block IX, Wakamarina Survey District	12) 25	13/12, 48
,,			Section 30, Block IX, Wakamarina Survey District	66	00-0	13/12/48
32				86 6	00 (13/12/48
			Nelson Land District			
D'Urville Isl	and		Section 8B 1, Rangitoto Block, Block VII, i D'Urville Survey District	457	2 20	30/8/48
Reefton-Lew wav	ris Pass I	High-	Section I, Block III, and Section 8, Block VII, Waitahu Survey District	283	3 04	20/7/48
Mokihinui	• •		Section 45, Block XI, Mokihinui Survey District	90 (00-0	20/7/48
Canoe Bay		• •	Section 3, Block XI, French Pass Survey District	293	00	20/7/48
nangahua J	unction		Section 10, Block V, Inangahua Survey District	160 - 0	00	20/7/48
Takaka Hill			Section 3, Block XII, Takaka Survey District	530 (00	20/7/48
Jowan Rive	r		Section 9, Block IX, and Section 7, Block XIII, Hope Survey District	180 (00	20/7/48
			Westland Land District			
x aniere			Reserve 1900, Block VI, Kaniere Survey District	32	0 05	5/5/48
Punakaiki	• •		Reserve 1797, Block I, Punakaiki Survey District	537 (35	19/6/48
			CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT			
Port Levy			Reserve 4537, Block V, Pigeon Bay Survey District	1 - 3 = 02		13/12/48
			District	3,902 (07	
Statemi	ent Sh	IOWIN	G Expenditure on Scenery Preserv Ended 31st March, 1949	VATION F	OR TI	HE YEAR
Acquisition	of la	nd ration	n maintenance charges, improvements, a	nd orant		£ s. d.
to Sce	nic Bo	ards			. 2	.268 9 3
	Kauri I e, and		Charges in connection with improvement ection	nt, main		,879 11 2
					(15)	.289 3 5

The total expenditure to date since 1901 is £289,402, including £196,009 spent on the acquisition of land,